
Start Time Stop time Presenter Company title of presentation e-mail Session Title Chair

09:30 09:55 Host Swissphotonics Networking & Coffee harder@swissphotonics.net Welcome coffee Christoph Harder

09:55 10:00 Andreas Burn SIPBB Introduction Andreas.burn@sipbb.ch Introduction Andreas Burn

10:00 10:15 Navid Sohrabi CSEM 3D printing of bulk metallic glasses and high entropy alloys- recent resultsnavid.sohrabi@csem.ch Photonics 4 additive manufacturing Andreas Burn

10:15 10:30 Thomas Starke 3D Microprint GmbH High definition Laser Powder Bed Fusion Thomas.Starke@3dmicroprint.com Photonics 4 additive manufacturing Andreas Burn

10:30 10:45 Sébastien Lani SIPBB Advances in Laser Powder Bed Fusion sebastien.lani@sipbb.ch Photonics 4 additive manufacturing Andreas Burn

10:45 11:00 Christoph S. Harder Swissphotonics Photonics21 and Photonhub harder@swissphotonics.net Funding Possibilities Andreas Burn

11:00 11:15 Q&A / Break Andreas Burn

11:15 11:30 Abel Gil Villalba dm-surfaces Advanced Laser surface functionalization a.gilvillalba@dm-surfaces.ch Photonics 4 laser micromachining Andreas Burn

11:30 11:45 Francesco Impaziente SUPSI High throughput fs Laser Machining francesco.impaziente@supsi.ch Photonics 4 laser micromachining Andreas Burn

11:45 12:00 Johannes Trbola Trbola Micromachining by laser beams johannes@trbola.com Photonics 4 laser micromachining Andreas Burn

12:00 12:15 Sacha Pollonghini Jarys Miniaturisez vos projets sacha.pollonghini@jarys.ch Photonics 4 laser micromachining Andreas Burn

12:00 12:15 Tadas Bartulevičius EKSPLA UAB Versatile GHz burst-mode operation in high-power femtosecond laser for industrial applicationst.bartulevicius@ekspla.com Photonics 4 laser micromachining Andreas Burn

12:15 12:30 Q&A Andreas Burn

12:30 14:00 Exhibition time / PA announcement Table Ronde by EPHJ

14:00 15:00 Kilian Wasmer EMPA Roundtable Lasers 4 Masterpieces kilian.wasmer@empa.ch Round table / Moderation Kilian Wasmer

14:00 15:00 Yves Burri P1 Roundtable Lasers 4 Masterpieces yves.burri@class4laser.ch Round table Kilian Wasmer

14:00 15:00 Rolando Ferrini Femtoprint Roundtable Lasers 4 Masterpieces rolando.ferrini@femtoprint.ch Round table Kilian Wasmer

14:00 15:00 Pierre-Yves Fonjallaz Swissphotonics Roundtable Lasers 4 Masterpieces Fonjallaz@swissphotonics.net Round table Kilian Wasmer

14:00 15:00 Joelle Tosetti NTN IB Roundtable Lasers 4 Masterpieces joelle.tosetti@arcm.ch Round table Kilian Wasmer

14:00 15:00 Johannes Trbola Trbola Roundtable Lasers 4 Masterpieces johannes@trbola.com Round table Kilian Wasmer

14:00 15:00 Thomas Starke 3D Microprint GmbH Roundtable Lasers 4 Masterpieces Thomas.Starke@3dmicroprint.com Round table Kilian Wasmer

15:00 16:00 Host Networking & Ice Cream harder@swissphotonics.net Networking & Ice Cream Christoph Harder
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